
DEC. 9.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZET'rE. 3257 

79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 

93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

lOO 
lOl 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
ll2 
113 

ll4 
115 
116 
117 
ll8 

ll9 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124, 
125 
126 

127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 

135 
136 
137 
138 

Na.me of Deoeaeed. 

Hunt£r, William •• 
Jamieson, Catherine 
Johnston, Emily Maria 
Jones, Eliza Emily 
Laishley, Charles .. 
Langley, Jessie Mavis C. . . 
Leebridge, Alfred 
Leech, Janet Louisa 
Leitch, Kathleen 
Lewis, Mary .. 
Liddell, Thomas .. 
Liddle, (rl,orge .. 
Lunken, Olive Violet 
Mackay, Lauchlan Hugh .• 

Magill, Mary Ann .. 
Malone, Timothv .. 
Marston, Edwa;d .. 
Mathison, George Henderson 
~Iillican, John . . . . 
Moore, William . , 
Morgan, Mary Ellen .. 
McDougall, David .. 
McKay, Rosa Winifred .. 
McLay, Anne Isabella .. 
McPherson, William .. 
McPhee, John . . . . 
O'Kane, Gerald William .. 
Paterson, Benjamin .. 
Paulden, Muriel Cecil .. 
Peake, Sarah W. , . 
Peck, Nora Mary .. 
Philip, James . • . . 
Pomranz, August .. 
Price, Alexander .. 
Quinn, Charles Henry .. 

Reardon, John Joseph 
Reddie, David .. 
Ridgway, Henry 
Righton, William Henry . , 
Roper, Edward William . , 

Ross, Samuel George . , 
Sapeford, St£phen Arthur 
Sime, Thomas .. 
Sims, William .. 
Spencer, Edward 
Stockbridge, Elizabeth 
Stokes, Rita May 
Sunnex, Mabel C. 

Thian, Sarah Ann 
Tickner, Albert .. 
Tobin, Michael .. 
Todd, John .. 
Tuohy, Catherine Ellen 
Twohill, Agnes .• 
Walker, Helen . , 
Watson, Arthur Richard .. 

Whit£, Frederick Edward .. 
Williams, James Warren .. 
Wolfradt, Carl . . . . 
Workman, Margaret Ann .. 

Wellington, 3rd December, 1920. 

DlilCEABBD PEBBCNB1 EsTATEB-continuBd. 

Reeidence. 

Christchurch .. 
Alexandra .. 
St. Kilda, Dunedin 
Wellington •. 

Pons;,'n by · : . 
Auckland .. 
(rl,raldine .. 
Newtown .. 
Wellington .. 
Waikino .. 
Christchurch .. 
Gisborne .. 
North Syd n e y, 

N.S.W. 
Na.pier .. 
Blackwater .. 
Wellington .. 
Lowburn Ferry .. 
Nelson . . . . 
Tapu, Thames .. 
Upper Hutt .. 
Tahatika, Clutha .. 
Manaia .. .. 
Dunedin .. 
In vercargill .. 
Auckland .. 
Wellington .. 
Ab bots ford .. 
Kama .. 
Wellington .. 
Nelson . , 
Trentham .. 
Norsewood .. 
Hokitika .. 
Seddonville, West-

port 
Christchurch 
Balclutha 
Hastings 
Christchurch 

Wellington .. 
Taihape.. .. 
Dunedin .. 
Invercargill .. 
Dunedin .. 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch .. 
Lyall Bay, Welling-

ton 
Christchurch .. 
Hastings .. 
Waikarokai .. 
Otahuhu, Auckland 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch .. 
Hornby, Christ-

church 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Belmont, Hutt .. 
Wellington 

Occupaliion, 

Retired carpent£r .. 
Married woman 

Widow" .. : : 
Retired bank official 
Student . • . , 
Waterside worker .. 
Married woman .. 
Shop assistant .. 
Married woman .. 
Miner . . . . 
Porter . . , . 
Married woman .. 
Retired bank-manager 

Married woman .. 
Miner . . . . 
Wharf labourer .. 
Clerk . . . . 
City Council employee 
Miner .. .. 
Married woman .. 
}..,armer . . . . 
Domestic duties .. 
Spinster . . . . 
Carpenter .. 
Tailor . . . , 
Chemist . . . . 
Labourer . . . . 
Infant . . . . 
Retired school-teacher 
Married woman .. 
Soldier . . . . 
Labourer , , , . 
Carpenter .. 
Miner .. .. 

Labourer .. 

Plas'terer : : : : 
Gentleman .. 
Retired "inc and spirit 

merchant 
Jeweller . . . . 
Butcher . . . . 
Timber-mill employee 
Retired farmer .. 
Carter . . . . 
Spinster . . . . 
Infant . . . . 
Married woman 

Soldier (formerly oo~k) 
Settler . . . . 
Tailor . . . . 
Widow .. .. 
Married woman .. 

Carpen;r .. 

Bootmaker 
Labourer .. 
Settler .. 
Married woman 

Date 
of 

Death. 

19/10/20 
16/ll/20 
16/10/20 
16/11/20 
24/10/20 

13/9/20 
9/8/20 

27/9/20 
14/10/20 
22/8/20 
9/8/20 

6/ll/20 
19/7/20 
l0/6/19 

6/9/20 
6/l0/20 
12/5/20 
9/10/20 

16/10/20 
6/8/20 

16/6/20 
3/10/20 
25/6/15 
ti/ll/20 
12/9/20 
9/10/17 

20/ll/20 
26/10/20 
30/10/20 
24/10/20 

16/2/17 
18/8/20 
11/7/05 
28/9/20 
21/5/18 

16/9/20 
ll/ll/19 
18/8/20 
8/ll/20 
4/10/20 

5/10/20 
1/10/20 
l0/9/15 

25/10/20 
26/10/20 
7/11/20 

21/12/09 
27/10/20 

l/ll/20 
5/9/20 

25/7/19 
27/10/20 
5/ll/20 
25/9/20 
9/9/19 

21/10/20 

22/ll/20 
1/11/20 

17/10/20 
19/10/20 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

" lnt£stat£. 
Testat£. 

In~tate. 

" 
" Testat£. 

Int£stat£ 

Intestat,,, 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 

Test;te. 
Inrestate. 

Tes~te. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

In~~tate. 

" Testate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate .. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Deputy of the Public Trustee. 

Nafloe publuhed purauam lo 1M Pl'OtlU10fl8 of Section 16 of !he Public Pru OJfice A.ct, 1908, asd Sutiona 18 and 19 of 
!he Public PMUll Offi,c~ Amendment A.ct, 1913. 

N OTICE ia hereby given that, no peraon having taken out administration, the Public Trustee ha.a filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persollll deceased whose names, residences, 

and oooupatiOllll (so far ae known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their grou properties being estimated not to exoeed 
UOO in each oaae. 

Name. 

II Anderson, ~is Al.exandc•r 
2 Conley, Emily Loma,1 .. 
3 Everitt, Alfred .. 
4 1· Green, Helen .. 
5 McLean, Alfred .. 

~once. 

I Pukekawa 
Lumsden .. 
Rotorua .. 
Westport 
Pine Bush 

Wellington, 6th December, 1920. 

\ .. 

Oocupallon, 

Labourer 
Married woman 
Engineer 
Married woman 
Labourer 

I Date I E~':n I T~ I Stamp Dntlell of Death. llled. 1-tate. Ollloe. 

10/2/18 2/12/20 lutrstate I Am•kland. 
28/10/20 2/12/20 ,, : Invercargill. 
26/8/20 2/12/20 ,, I Auckland. 
27 /9/20 2/12/20 Testat£ Wellington. 
9/8/15 2/12/20 I lnt£state ,, 

J. W. MACDONALD, Deputy of the Public Trustee. 


