DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES—continued.

No.	Name of Decease	ed.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
79	Hunter, William		Christchurch	Retired carpenter	19/10/20	Testate.
80	Jamieson, Catherine		Alexandra	Married woman	16/11/20	_ ,,
81	Johnston, Emily Maria	:	St. Kilda, Dunedin	,,	16/10/20	Intestate.
82	Jones, Eliza Emily	••	Wellington	Widow	16/11/20	Testate.
83 84	Laishley, Charles Langley, Jessie Mavis C.	••	Ponsonby	Retired bank official Student	$\frac{24/10/20}{13/9/20}$	T-4-4-4-
85	Leebridge, Alfred		Ponson by Auckland	Student Waterside worker	9/8/20	Intestate.
86	Leech, Janet Louisa		Geraldine	Married woman	27/9/20	,,
87	Loitah Kathlaan		Newtown	Shop assistant	14/10/20	"
88			Wellington	Married woman	22/8/20	Testate.
89	Liddell, Thomas		Waikino	Miner	9/8/20	Intestate
90	Liddle, George		Christehurch	Porter	6/11/20	,,
91	Liddle, George Lunken, Olive Violet	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Gisborne	Married woman	19/7/20	,,
92	Mackay, Lauchlan Hugh	••	North Sydney, N.S.W.	Retired bank-manager	10/6/19	Testate.
93	Magill, Mary Ann		Napier	Married woman	6/9/20	Intestate.
94	Malone, Timothy	••	Blackwater	Miner	6/10/20	,,
95	Marston, Edward	••	Wellington	Wharf labourer	12/5/20	,,
96 97	Mathison, George Hender		Lowburn Ferry	Clerk	9/10/20	Tostato
98	Millican, John Moore, William		Nelson	City Council employee Miner	$\frac{16/10/20}{6/8/20}$	Testate. Intestate.
99	Morgan, Mary Ellen		Upper Hutt	Married woman	16/6/20	micsoate.
100	McDougall, David		Tahatika, Clutha	Farmer	3/10/20	Testate.
101	McKay, Rosa Winifred		Manaia	Domestic duties	25/6/15	Intestate.
102	McLay, Anne Isabella		Dunedin	Spinster	6/11/20	,,
103	McPherson, William	••	Invercargill	Carpenter	12/9/20	,,
104	McPhee, John	••	Auckland	Tailor	9/10/17	,,
105		••	Wellington	Chemist	20/11/20	,,
$\frac{106}{107}$	Paterson, Benjamin Paulden, Muriel Cecil		Abbotsford Kamo	Labourer	$\frac{26/10/20}{30/10/20}$,,
108	Peake, Sarah W.		Wellington	Retired school-teacher	$\frac{30}{10}$	Testate.
109	Peck, Nora Mary		Nelson	Married woman	$\frac{16/2}{17}$	Intestate.
110	Philip, James		Trentham	Soldier	18/8/20	
111	Pomranz, August		Norsewood	Labourer	11/7/05	Testate.
112	Price, Alexander		Hokitika	Carpenter	28/9/20	,,
113	Quinn, Charles Henry		Seddonville, West- port	Miner	21/5/18	Intestate.
114	Reardon, John Joseph		Christchurch	Labourer	16/9/20	,,
115	Reddie, David		Balclutha	,,	11/11/19	,,
116	Ridgway, Henry		Hastings	Plasterer	18/8/20	,,
117	Righton, William Henry		Christchurch	Gentleman	8/11/20	,,,
118	Roper, Edward William	••	,,	Retired wine and spirit merchant	4/10/20	Testate.
119	Ross, Samuel George		Wellington	Jeweller	5/10/20	,,
120	Sapsford, Stephen Arthur	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Taihape	Butcher	1/10/20	,,
$\frac{121}{122}$	Sime, Thomas Sims, William		Dunedin Invercargill	Timber-mill employee Retired farmer	$\frac{10/9/15}{25/10/20}$,,
123	Spencer, Edward		Dunedin	Retired farmer	$\frac{25/10/20}{26/10/20}$,,
124	Stockbridge, Elizabeth		Wellington	Spinster	7/11/20	"
125	Stokes, Rita May		Christchurch	Infant	$\frac{11}{12}$	Intestate.
126	Sunnex, Mabel C.		Lyall Bay, Welling- ton	Married woman	$\frac{27}{10}/20$,,
127	Thian, Sarah Ann		Christchurch		1/11/20	
128	Tickner, Albert		Hastings	Soldier (formerly cook)	5/9/20	**
129	Tobin, Michael		Waikarokai	Settler	25/7/19	,,
130	Todd, John		Otahuhu, Auckland	Tailor	27/10/20	Testate.
131	Tuohy, Catherine Ellen		Christchurch	Widow	5/11/20	Intestate.
132	Twohill, Agnes	••	Auckland	Married woman	25/9/20	,,,
133 134	Walker, Helen Watson, Arthur Richard		Christchurch Hornby, Christ-	Carpenter	$\frac{9/9/19}{21/10/20}$	Testate. Intestate.
135	White, Frederick Edward		church		22/11/20	Testate.
136	Williams, James Warren		Wellington Wanganui	Bootmaker Labourer	$\frac{22/11/20}{1/11/20}$	Intestate.
137			Belmont, Hutt	Settler	$\frac{1}{17}\frac{11}{20}$	Testate.
138	Workman, Margaret Ann		Wellington	Married woman	19/10/20	Intestate.
	, ,		1	1	, ,	1

Wellington, 3rd December, 1920.

J. W. MACDONALD, Deputy of the Public Trustee.

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Duties Office.
1 2 3 4 5	Anderson, Louis Alexander Conley, Emily Louisa Everitt, Alfred Green, Helen McLean, Alfred	Pukekawa Lumsden	Labourer Married woman Engineer Married woman Labourer	10/2/18 28/10/20 26/8/20 27/9/20 9/8/15	2/12/20 2/12/20 2/12/20 2/12/20 2/12/20	Intestate ,,, Testate Intestate	Auckland. Invercargill. Auckland. Wellington.